304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc

MECEIVED.

TOTAL OCT 15 A 10: 2BREAKAWAY, INC. STATE OF WV SUTTON WAY - CO

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

ı
_
**



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [

ŀР	FO)	U	ИΕ	ER			
	DE	P	10	47	7	2	

PAGE
3

_	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF
_		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ありひと用く

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	LU	TEAMS OF SAI		SHIP VIA	<u> </u>	.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
09/01/							
D OPENING DATE:	10/	<u>/15/2009</u>		BID	OPENING	TIME C)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBEA	UN	TPAICE	AMOUNT
001		JB		962-73		***	874,480.00
	RECLAMAT:	ION: REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	
				HASING DIVISION, . OF ENVIRONMEN			•
	IS SOLIC	ITING BID	S FRO	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS	FOR A	
	RECLAMAT	ION OF 2-	ACRE	L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE F	ROJECT	KNOWN AS	
		i i	4	WALL #2" PROJECT (LEWIS CO.).	LOCATE	D NEAR	
	A MANDATI 09/17/09			EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED F			4
	REQUIRED	TO ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISC	URE TO	ATTEND TH	1
	THE BID. BIDDER.	NO ONE	PERSO	N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX	MORE TH	AN ONE	
				TERRAIN AND/OR I			
				LL BE MADE AVAII			_
	OFFICIAL	DOCUMENT	VERI	FYING ATTENDANCE	AT THE	MANDATO	
		TATIVE NA	ME ON	ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE	SHEET W	ILL RESUL	
				THE BID. THE SENTATION TO VER	STATE WI		
				BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON			
	SHEET.	THE PURCH	ASING	DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR	IE STATE	AGENCY	
	FAZLURE	TO COMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BID ATTENI	DANCE SH	EET, IN	
	1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS :		
NATURE OF	Up Tini	ONT			-245-53	DAT DAT	10/15/09
ue Prasin	ient -	FEIN 13.	-4270	1911	, AL	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODERA

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER **DEP14772** P 3/24

 AOI	SHE	:\$\$	Ç	QR.	ĄΕ	\$PQ	NDE	NCE	TO:	ΑT	TEN	TIO	N O	F:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

. DATE PRINTE	D	, T EA	MS OF SAL	€		SHIP VIA	, , ;	ŀ.	F.O.I	B	7 .	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2	2009											
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009				BID	DPE	VING T	IME	01	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUME	EA		· UNIT F	PRICE		AMOUNT
		ON, WE Email						AL B	IDDERS	INCL	.UDE	
1 L F E F C	THE ST ATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	TENTIA ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B ANCE S	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID ILL N	THE I DISI , WII ER CO , BU	PRE-BI MISSAL LL BE DNCLUS T DURI	D. BI OF TH PERMITION OF NG AN	IDDEI HE TE TTED F THE Y SUI	RS WHO ECHNIA TO SI E TECH BSEQUE) ARRI AL IGN IN INICAL ENT PA	VE	
FE	ROM I EXIT R RT. 21 MILE B RT. 20 2.3 MI	IONS T -79, T AMP AN . TUR EARING /9 (NO LES TO LEFT	AKE E D TRA N LEF RIGH T LAB THE	XIT 9 VEL 0 T ON T ONT ELED) SITE	.3 M GDOSI O CR O FI ON TI	ILE TO EPEN F DOKED OLLOW HE LEF	THE (ROAD AI RUN ROOK) CROOK	GDOSI ND TI OAD ED R HE S	EPEN F RAVEL COUNTY UN ROA ITE IS	ROAD C 0.9 Y AD FOR S LOCA	CO.	
F	DFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AND SP AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST. Paymi Made	, SE, Ent of	CHARL	ESTO OO N	N, WV On-Rei	25304 EUNDAB	į,	
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG	IRGINI FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BIL NED AN	PUBL H VEN THE TH D SUB	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE	PROV HAT TIME LOSE D WI	EMENT SUBMIT AN AF D PURG TH THE	CONST S A B FFIDAV CHASIN B BID	RUCT ID F IT D G AF AS E	ION CO OR THI F COMI FIDAVI VIDENO	ONTRACE WORK PLIANC IT MUS CE OF	CT CE	
			<u>'(, (, (,),)</u>	∵ SEE RE	VERSE S	DE FOR TE	RMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS. :	7	93.7	
SIGNATURE		·	-				ELEPHONE	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	TO 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				- L-//L/II		ADDI	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

Request for

P 4/24

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AMENHON CIT	V
CHUCK BOWMAN	
504-558-2157	

⊅DOZm<

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	it eo	TER	M9 OF SAL	€, 18, 8	1914 Aviss	SHIP VI	1 0 1000		<u> </u>	O.B.;;;;;		FR(IGHTTERA	AS.
09/01/									****			eterit est	-0.1 -0.1-0.0	A. 1. S. W. 1102
BID OPENING DATE	,	10/15/	2009				BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	T.	EM NUM			UNI			1	AMOUNT	
	1D, CH SUBMIT	NDOR'S IAPTER THE S RESULT	21 OF IGNED	THE PURC	WEST V	/IRGI	NIA CO	DDE T W	. FAI	LURE	TO	renzonemumana. Angle pinjangan pinjangan pinjangan pinjangan pinjangan pinjangan pinjangan pinjangan pinjangan		
	WITHIN IS REC	TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR D.	ALEND UNL	AR DA Ess d	YS AFT Therwi	TER 1 [SE S	HE NOT	TIC IED	E TO F	ROCEE	D	TOTAL		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IM MATE QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OR	TEL OR	Y UPON WORKM D NOT	WRIT IANSHI CDNFO	TEN P	T THE TAX THE		
	THE HI RATES TO WES	ATES: GHER O AS EST T VIRG ILING	F THE ABLISI INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR DR LEW 21-5A,	TMEN IS C	T OF LOUNTY, SEQ.	AB	OR MIN URSUAN	IIMUM IT	AY WAGE			
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ATION: ST FOR ED BY ANY AM NING T	PAYME State Erica	ENTS LAW) V Ins	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	XCEP INED	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	AN'	Y INTE CONTR IS DOC	REST				
	A CERT	S' COM IFICAT	E FROM TEMS (1 WOR	KERS'	COMP	ENSATI	ON.	IF SU	CCESS	FUL.			
BIGNATURE		S CONT		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TER	IMS AND COI	NOITI	ons (\$	DATE .			
TITLE	******	IFE	N	***************************************										
	CN DECO	TOURING T		1) 10 = 0			·		ADD	RESS CHA	ANGEB	TO BE NO	TED ABOY	/E

MODERA

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14772

P5/24

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

D9/01/2009 10/15/	DATE PRINT	ΓΕ Ό , , , ,	. TEF	M9 OF SAL	E.,,		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	, ,	FAEIGHTTERMS	
LINE QUANTITY UPP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRIOR THE 01:35PM (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1000% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURTY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER 100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABORYMATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	·												
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUAMCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURFETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER S100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABORYMATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************			10/15/	2009				BID					
DF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABBOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DD BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP			ITEM NUMBI	ER:	<u> </u>	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMDUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250.000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABBOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		(XX) I	NSURAN	ICE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VENDO	R SHAL	L FI	URNISH PRO	OF		
ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS; FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABORYMATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		OF COM	MERCIA	IL GEN	ERAL	LIAB	ILITY	INSURA	NCE	PRIOR TO			
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		TSSUAN	ICE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNL	ESS OT	HERWIS	E S	PECIFIED I	N		
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. REV. 11/00 *********************************		THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MIN	IMUM A	THUOM	0F	INSURANCE			
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		COVERA	GE REC	UIRED	IS \$	250,	000.						
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABORYMATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URAN	CE: S	UCCESS	FUL	VENDOR SH	IALL		
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURCETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		FURNIS	H PROC	FOF	BUILD	ERS	RISK -	ALL R	ISK	INSURANCE	IN		
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		AN AMC	UNT E	UAL T	0 100	% OF	THE A	MOUNT	OF	THE CONTRA	ACT.		
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************													
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE OND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		(XX) E	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT	(5%) 0	F THE	TOT	AL AMOUNT	OF		
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMDUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		THE B	D PAY	BLE T	O THE	STA	TE OF	WEST V	IRG	INIA, SHALL	BE		
MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 **********************************		SUBMIT	TED W	TH EA	CH BI	DAS	ABID	BOND.	. T	HE SUCCESS	SFUL		
BONDS MAY BE IRROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 **********************************		BIDDER	R SHALI	ALSC	FURN	IISH	A PEKE	UKMANU Hilbit e	TE T	HE CHNIDA	ABUK/ PT		
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 **********************************		MAILE	LAL BUI	אוטיי נוא	TOED A	TN T	ING AN	M OF A	A CE	RTIFIED C	HECK.		
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		TRREV	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CRED	OIT, OR	BOND	FUR	NISHED BY	A		
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		SOLVE	AT SURI	ETY CO	MPANY	/ AUT	HORIZE	D TO I	o o b	USINESS I	N THE		
UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		STATE	OF WES	ST VIF	RGINIA	Λ, A	LETTE	R OF C	CRED	IT SUBMIT	TED		
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		IN LI	EU OF	BONI	MILI	ONL	Y BE A	LLOWEI	FO	R PROJECTS	S O'T'		
BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		UNDER	\$100,	000.	PERSO	TUE	OK BUS	INESS	PE	CKS ARE N	Ul		
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOF ING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 **********************************	-							DOND,	' ' ' '	. KI BRIIANCE			
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************						1							
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		() (MAINTE	NANCE	BOND	: A	TWO (2	YEAI	R MA	INTENANCE			
REV. 11/00 *********************************							SYSTEM	I WILL	BE	A REQUIRE	MENT		
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE DATE		OF THI	E SUCC	ESSFU	LVENI	JUR.							
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE													
CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		****	****	* * * * *	****	****	*****	*****	***	*******	****	€	
CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		AMI C	ONTRAC	TOR I	NFORMA	ATION	N FORM	OMB #	1029	0-0119			
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE DATE		(EXPI	RATION	DATE	: 01/3	31/20	010) IS	ATTA	CHED). YOU MU	ST		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE DATE		COMPL	ETF TH	IS OR	IGINA	LFO	RM TO	BTAIN	AN	AVS DATA			
SIGNATURE DATE		EVALU	ATION	TO DE	TERMI	NE Y	OUR ELI	LGIBIL	ITY	AS AN AML			
SIGNAL UPE		1. 15	King terminal		SEE,R	EVERSE			ONDITK	ons :		And the second of the second o	
I rest							17	ELEPHONE			DATE		
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE			FEIN						ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

Request for

 -	-		Λ.	3.5	-	-	•
**	-	,,,,		,	_	_	_

. PA	GE	
	T,	

P 6/24

•	••		Ü	Ì di	
	Æ	13	ve d		
	8			盆)5
	1,	Į.		1	
		1	1144	0	•

Department of Administration Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZE

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATEPRIN	Œ O	TE.	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15	/2009	BID	DPENING TIME DI	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTTY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16.	
	IF THE	ORIG	INAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
				CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-64	3-974	B DR WWW.A	S.OSMRE.GOV		
	****	****	*****	***********	***********	[
			CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST W	TOCTAL	TA STATE CE	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC THAT ALL	
				RFORM CONTRACTIN		
1	t		1 1	1	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	§		4	OWERED TO ISSUE		
	LICENS				RS LICENSE MAY BE	
	MADE B				IVISION OF LABOR	
				KANAWHA BLVD. E,		7
				WV 25305, PH. 30		
	1		1 1	DE 21-11-11 REQU	f .	
İ				INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
			HEIR BID.		**************************************	
	BIDDER	e in ci	OMPLETE:			
· ·	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Breakaway.	Inc.	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSE #	WV.037089		
	THE SU	CCESSI	FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	er and record
					R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	CHASE	DRDER/CONT	RACT.		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s		API	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	ST VII	RETNTA STAT	TE CODE. PURCHAST	NG DIVISION RULES	
	& REGU	LATIO	NS. AND THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN THE	>
				" ISSUED BY THE		
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE SOLE	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	[1 1	i		
SIGNATURE		. 11.490.31	. AND AND A SEE H	TELEPHONE	NOITIONS	
TIVE					DATE	
TITLE			FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODZE

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER

P7/24 PAGE 6

DEP14772

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

• •	ADDF	ESS	CORP	ESPO	NDE	VCET	OAT	TENTIC	N OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

*510160447

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

· DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> CAT. OUANTITY . UOP UNIT PRICE . AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE FEIN TITLE

P 8/24



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV

304-765-5317

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATERRINI	ÉD	: ŢĔſ	RMS OF SAI	5		SHIP	VIA		<u> </u>	F.C).В		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009												
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009				В 1	D (PENI	NG	TIME	Q :	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT		ITEMNU	MBEÀ			ÜNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	3	TEE PE	ISE.					ŀ					
			THE	4									
	CONSTR	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXT	IOIZNE	OF T	HE	PERF	ORM	ANCE	TIME	E
	ALLOT1	CED FOR											A STEP
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s co	DNCERI	ING F	SE V	EGETA	OITA	N MA	Y BE	A second
	FURTHE	R DEF	NED I	N THE	TE	CHNICA	AL SPE	CI	FICAT	rion	S		
	CONTA	INED HE	REIN.					ļ					
	,												
	(3)	TERMINA	TION:										
			THIS									E OR	
	IN PAR	N IN	VRITIN	G BY	THE	DIRE	CTOR ()F	PURC	HASI	NG,		
ļ		JT PRE.											
	HAVE,	PROVII	ED TH	AT TH	E C	DATRAC	CTOR :	IS	GIVE	ON P	T LE	SS	
		THIRTY											Y
	CERTI	FIED MA	AIL, F	ETURN	RE	CEIPT	REQUI	ST	ED) (DF I	NTEN	T	
	TO TEI	RMINATE	≣ .										
									•				
	(4)	IT SHAI	L BE	THE R	ESP	DNSIB	ILITY	OF	THE	SUC	CESS	FUL	
	VENDO		1	ł				l					
			OBTA	l l								WAYS	
		TS FOR						JUI	PMEN.	T AN	ID		
	MATER	IALS TO		,	•								
		(B)	1	IN AN	Ł			JIR	ED C	ONST	RUCT	ION	
,	PERMI	TS OR I	RELATE	D JOE	PE	RMITS	•						
			.										
	(5)	TECHNI								* ^-	* * * *		
			WORK										
		DANCE !									K IH	Ę	
	1	MOITAM	טר ור	IE "LK	OUK	בט רטו	KV HT	> TI W	ALL 3	₩ ८ "			
	PROJE		ADE	TNO	220	0 A T C O	11556	7 14		n = = ==	· ~ = 1		
	AND	& SPE(LL PRO	S ARE	INCL	AUC	KAICU	D COM	IN	TONC	2127	KENU	, E,	
	MADE I	PROPERI	VISIU	ADT (AUSI	ES AND	D CUNI	77 1	TONS	1115	KEIN	AKE	
		WINGS A											
		VIRONMI					T	INE	74 V)	USFA	er i ne	: I Y : I	
					<u>l</u>								
	CHICETTE.			SEERE	VERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AN	O.CON	IDITIONS	<u>, 14,341</u>	1,145, 7,		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHON	VE.				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN				····			ADE	DRESS (CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NOOZE

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T. Q

DEP14772

P9/24 8

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	DNDENCE	TOATTENT	ION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

***510160447**

BREAKAWAY INC

DATE PRIN	TED · TI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	· · F.O.6:	. FREIGHT TERMS .
09/01/					
OPENING DATE		/2009	BID		1:30PM
. LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	, AMOUNT
	(6) PAYMEN	TS AND COMPLETI	ON:		
	THE	CONTRACTOR SHA	LL FURNISH T	D DEP AN	
	APPLICATION	FOR PAYMENT WI	TH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUES AS H	EREIN BEFORE RE	QUESTED. TH	E FORM INCLUDED	
	IN THE SPEC	IFICATIONS SHAL	L BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
	OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE DEP	'S INTENT TH	AT THE PAYMENT T	
	THE CONTRAC	TOR BE MADE WIT	HIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLICATION	FOR PAYMENT.		•	
	(7) APPLIC	ATION FOR PARTI	AL PAYMENT:		
	THE	CONTRACTOR MAY	, ON A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUBMI	[T]
	FOR PARTIAL	. PAYMENT BASED	ON THE AMOUN	T OF WORK	_
	COMPLETED /	THE TIME OF T	HE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT OF	
	PAYMENT WIL	L BE DETERMINED	FROM THE AC	TUAL QUANTITY OF	
	WORK COMPLE	TED IF BASED UP	ON UNIT MEAS	URES OR THE	
	PERCENT CON	PLETED IF BASEI	DUPON A LUMP	Sum.	
	BANKRUPTCY	IN THE EVENT	THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BANKRU	TCY PROTECTION.	, THE STATE M	AY DEEM THIS	1
		JLL AND VOID, AN	ND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FUI	RTHER ORDER.			
	REV. 1/200	5			
	PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOM	ESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHORIZE	D BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
	PURCHA	SING DIVISION P	URSUANT TO SU	BSECTION 2 BELO	W ,
	NO CON	TRACTOR MAY USE	OR SUPPLY ST	EEL PRODUCTS FO	₹
	A STAT	E CONTRACT PROJI	ECT OTHER THA	N THOSE STEEL	
	PRODUC	TS MADE IN THE	UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN	
		DNTRACT,			
	A. "S	TATE CONTRACT P	ROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION O	R
	co	NSTRUCTION OF,	OR ANY ADDITE	ON TO, ALTERATI	ดฟ
	OF	DR OTHER IMPRO	VEMENT TO ANY	BUILDING OR	
· - prijekti		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS:	
NATURE			TELEPHONE	DA.	5
.E		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389 >>

Request for

REGINUMBER DEP14772 P 10/24

MOUZINA.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WASHINGTON

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 09/01/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE : UOP: LINE QUANTITY ? STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE STREET STREET, STR SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ZOOK

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14772

		_	11/2
PΑ	G	Ē	
	1	n	

ADI	PRESS CORRES	PONDENC	ETOAT	TENTION	OF:	
	DOLIMAN					

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.6. DATE PRINTED 09/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UOP 1 : UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY' NO. QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS. OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAIN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED : SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

DEP14772

P 12/24

MODZM

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TO	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	; F.O.B , (1):1 - 1 (1)	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009				
	/2009			;30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ESTIC PRODUCTS A		HIGHER IN	
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I ALL VENDORS	O THE AWARD OF A THE SPENDING OF THAT THERE EXIST LASS OR STEEL TH WEST BID FOR DON REQUEST, IN WRIT N THE LOWEST BID MUST INDICATE TO DREIGN ALUMINUM	FFICER OF THE S IS A BID FOR LI HAT IS REASONAR HESTIC PRODUCTS FING, A REEVALU D FOR SUCH DOME	SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS. F THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9	ISSUANCE & ACKNO			
THE ARCHITE TO ABIDE BY CONSTRUCTION	THE FOLLOWING ON PROJECT ADDEN	SCHEDULE IN IS: DA FOR STATE A	SUING GENCIES:	
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY	CHITECT/ENGINEED F ALL PARTIES CATIONS FOR THE BE FORWARDED TO DIVISION. THE CONTRACT IS ISSU	THAT HAVE PROCE PROJECT. THE THE BUYER IN ARCHITECT/ENGI M TO THE STATE	URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS	
		NECESSARY, EX M SHOULD BE RE	TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE	
PIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Request for Quotation

DEP14772

P 13/24

PA	<u> </u>	=	
	1	2	

State of West Virginia Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

. ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	O ATTENTION OF:	
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304- <u>558-2157</u>		

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

DATE PRINTED T	RM3 OF SALE	SHIP VIA		, F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	/2009		BID OP		1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BUYER WITHI OPENING DAT	3	(14) DAYS P	RIOR TO	THE BID	
BIDDERS AND THE SAME RU ORIGINAL BI ADDENDUM DO ADDENDUM TH	SUBMITTED LES AND REG DDING DOCUMENT. THE	TO THE STAT SULATIONS TH MENT SHALL A	E PURCH AT APPL LSO APP PTION M OLE PUR	PLY TO AN May be for an RPOSE of	
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10		REQUISI	TION NO	D.: .DEP14772	
ADDENDUM A	KNOWLEDGEM	ENT	Hammi (Printer) (Printer)		
ADDENDUM(S	AND HAVE	RECEIPT OF T MADE THE NEC R SPECIFICAT	ESSARY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO M	14
NO. 1	a de la companya de l				
ND. 2			- Land		
NO. 3					
NO. 5	SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND COND	itions	
RIGNATURE		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	ELHUNE	DAT	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389 >>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P 14/24

DEP14772

510160447	304-765-5317
BREAKAWAY INC	
INTE DIN TUDNO	TVE BOAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE O ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FO.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TEAMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/15/2009 01:30PM LINE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.SIGNATURE Breaka way, Inc REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14772

PAGE	

P 15/24

. ADD	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	-
11101	M M L (M A A A	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MOD ZE

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED .	: TEF	RMS OF SA	LE · ·	··· SHIP,	/IA	1	F,O.B	1	FRE	IGHT TERMS : :	
09/01/	2009					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			······································		
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	30PM		
LINE	QUAN	VTITY :	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	MBER,		UNITPRICE			AMOUNT	
	SEALED	BID	The second secon									
	BUYER:				CB-23							
7. 1. 1. 1. 1.	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14772				•			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/15/200	9						
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		The state of the s					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B 265-538	ID:	IS	NECESSARY				
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR (1) IK.e	PAYMEN	HE C	URRENT ROCESSING:				
					26661	, 		~ ~ ~ ~ 				
	PLEASE CONCERI	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF PE	RSON TO	СО	NTACT	The second secon			
		<u>.</u> .)04	19?	ince	nt.	* * * * * * *						
			TE SPACETION									
	i											
					/Epac alos con T	DMS Akn co	NO:TIC	712in-do				
SIGNATURE		22 14 1 5 1	4 4 3 4	· · 4eë, uë,	revise and LOU II	TELEPHONE	MULLIQ	NS	DATE			
TITLE]FE	in .			*		ADDOFAA AL				
14/1	EV SEAS	<u> </u>		MIGES				ADDRESS CH			TED ABOVE	

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317

P 16/24



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DEP14772

РΆ	G	E	
	-	-	

	AL	DRESS COP	HESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF	,
			TO ALL TO	Ľ
CH	UCK	BOWMA	N	
30	4-5	58-215	7	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/01/	2009		IMS OF SA			: SHIP	//A		P.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	Becharter	10/15/	2009		· 		BID	OPEN	NING TIN	1E 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	/BER	18 mm/ 18 pm	UNIT PRIC	Ė į	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D QF	RFQ			****	TOTAL	4.4.4.6
i											
			мине в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в								
							,		,		
•		,									
And the second s		and the second s									
				SEE OCH	Det or	C 27		va.			
SNATURE	<u> </u>			- Market State N. B.	المالة عالما	granse) H	imsi and coni Lephone	PITIONS	H. H. J 1.25	DATE	
LE		PEN		······	·····			- -	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME	AND A	DDRESS II	JSPA	CE ABOVE	1 VDELC	D 'VENDOB'

NUNCTER

304-765-5389>>

P 17/24

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14772 PAGE

ADDHE55	CORRESPON	DENCE TO A	TENTION OF:
			······································

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E ,	, , , , SHIP	VIA .	: F.O.B	D	FREIGHT TERMS
09/27/									
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/	2009			BID	:30PM			
: LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEM NU	MBER	LINITP	RICE	AMOUNT
	*****	******	****	ADDE	אסטא אס.	1. ****	*****	******	
							IGHWALL # SHEETS,		
							WINGS RES		
							09/17/09.		
	BID OF AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS 1	0/15/09	
1	****	*****	****	NO 0	THER CHAN	IGES ***	******	*****	
			i						
Terrence on the second									
10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1									
0001			JB	774	962-73				
		1							
	RECLAN	1ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	
1			:						
				History and Market					10
	*****	+ THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	772 ****	* TOTAL:	\$74,480.00
	_								
							Applicação do como do		
1(z	/	/	<u></u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS:		: : :
BIGNATURE	149 71	nat				TELEPHONE	5-5317	JDATE.	0/15/09
TITLE	iden+		13-	4279	9/1	1.1.207.70			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING				ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	OVELARELE	D 'VENDOR'

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>

P 18/24

4

Crooked Fork Highwall #2 Requisition DEP14772 REVISED Contractor Bid Sheet

Company Name:		
. ,	BREAKAWAY, INC.	-
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road	
	Sutton, WV 26601	•
	Voice 304-765-5317	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	}	L\$	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	100.00
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	100.00
4.1)	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	5.000.00
4.2	50	TON	Crusher Run Stone	40.00	2,000.00
5.0	1,200	LF	Sediment Control	1.60	1,200.00
6.0	1	AC	Revegetation	1,000.00	1,000.00
7.1	822		12' Riprap Channel	40.00	32,880.00
7.2	40		4' Riprap Channel	20.00	800.00
7.3	1	LS	Channel Crossing	100.00	100.00
7.4	60		Stream Bank Protection	100.00	6,000.00
7.5	1	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	22,500.00	22,500.00
11.1	150		3' x 3' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	10.00	1,500.00
11,2	50	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	6.00	300.00
			X TOTAL		14,480.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contracto	r Name: B	reakai	voy Inc		Tax 1	Payer ID 1	10.: 13-L	1279911	
Address:	1075	<u>old</u>	Tarnpika	e Moore		(A D)		1-71-5-5	217
City:	Sutton		State: <u>WV</u>	Zip (Code: <u>24</u>	1601 F	10116: 70	4_102,2	,5
Fax No.:	304-765	-5389	State: WV E-mail ad	dress:	tonyae	vincent	- @ver	. 200	r
Part B: L	egal Structur	'e							•
	ration (please spec		Proprietorship)	() Partne	ership	()LL	C	
one of th	e following (options, f	g information follow the instr	ructions	for that c	ption, and	sign nero	w.	only
I,	Tonya	Vinc	ent	, have t	he expres	s authorit	y to certify	y that:	
Ii d	aformation o ate. If you so	n the atta	ached Entity O option, you m nd do not com	FT from ust attac	AVS is the AVS	accurate, (omplete,	and upto-	
t'	he informations	on in AV n Entity (on the attache S for my comp OFT from AV Sign and date	oany mu S to this	st be upa form. Us	ated. 11 yo ie Part D t	u setect in o provide	is opnon, y	and ou
O p	ur company rovide all in	currently formation	has no inform required in P	nation in art D. Si	AVS. If	you select	t this optic and compl	on, you mus lete Part D.	t
Date	e 10/15	189		Signat	ture	unya-	Dinus	- Title	Presider
IMPOR'	TANT!	-		امرینی م	ing infor	mation in	AVS von	must obtain	. 2

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet,

SEARCH(F2) FRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389

304-765-5389>> P 21/24

Agency west	Virginia Purchasing	Division
RFO P O#1)EP14772	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, the undersigned, <u>Breakaway</u> , Inc.
of 1075 Old Turnpike Road , Suttor	n, WV 26601 , as Principal, an © hio Farmers Insurance Company
	OH 4425's corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of	f Westfield Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five	Percent (5%) of Amount Bb) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	n that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposa	il, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Crooked Fork Highwall #2, Lewis County, West	: Virginia
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prinhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached be required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the in this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby st way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	lpulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereur	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
15th day ofOctober, 2009	<i>-</i>
	_ // _
Principal Gorgonale Seal	Breakaway, Mc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By JONUA Tingut
	/ (Must be President or
Maria Caracteristica	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	By: Drant Price
	Donna J. Price Allorney-in-Fact
	Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to find any or the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact may be given full rough and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact snall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of

Corporate MEURAL Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above national insurance command and onto managers that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 15th day of October







2009-10-15 10:21

PECEIVED



2009 OCT 15 A 10: 20

State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Brax ton , TO-WIT:
I, Jonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Brewkaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Brea Kaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakaway, Inc.
By: Jonyn Vinu +
Title: Prosident
Date: 10/15/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of Willelier 2009
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST WROINIA LYNN GIVEN SES SUTTON, LANE SUTTON, LANE My commission expires Merch 28, 2011 (Notary Public)
(Motory Fubility

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

P 23/24

P20

REQ No. DEP/4772

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for fa	alse swearing (Wes	Virginia Code §61	-5-3), it is	hereby certified ti	hat the vendor
affirms and acknowledges	ue information prom	is auidavit and is in co	ompliance v	with the requireme	ents as stated.
Vendor's Name:	Brkakaw	iay Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	Jonya.	Dingst-	Date:	10/15/09	